

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 11/10/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

	he terms and conditions ertificate holder in lieu o				icies may require an endo	rseme	nt. A stateme	ent on this ce	ertificate does not confer	rights	to the
_	DUCER	Todon ondoro	01110111	٠(٥).		CONTA	CT COI				
	tus Partners, Inc					PHONE	/610\	526-9130	FAX	(610)52	6-2021
	1 King of Prussia I	Road				(A/C, No E-MAIL	SS: coi@alt		(A/C, No):		
	ite 100					ADDRE					NA10 #
	dnor	PA 190	187			INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE				NAIC #	
_		111 130				INSURER A: Lloyds of London				2623/623	
INSURED						INSURER B: ACE Amercian Insurance Company				22667	
Maxim Healthcare Staffing Services, Inc.						INSURER C: Indemnity Ins. Co. of North America				43575	
7227 Lee DeForest Drive						INSURER D:					
Ca	lumbia	MD 210	146			INSURE					-
-	VERAGES		- 0.0 50	ATE	NUMBER: 21-22 MHSS	INSURE			REVISION NUMBER:		
T IN C	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THO NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANI ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUE	HE POLICIES OF DING ANY REQUED OR MAY PER	INSU JIREMI TAIN, T	RANC ENT, THE II	TERM OR CONDITION OF AN NSURANCE AFFORDED BY T MITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEE	EN ISSU Y CON HE POL	IED TO THE INTRACT OR OTH	HER DOCUME BED HEREIN	D ABOVE FOR THE POLICY NT WITH RESPECT TO WHI	CH THIS	
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURAI	NCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s	
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL								EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	3,000,000
A	X CLAIMS-MADE	OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	300,000
	X \$3,000,000 SIR				HC2100107		11/30/2021	11/30/2022	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000
									PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPL	LIES PER:						Products	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	3,000,000
	X POLICY PRO-	LOC						Exclusion	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	s	3,000,000
	OTHER:									\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY								COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
_	ANY AUTO								BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
В		SCHEDULED AUTOS			H25546726 (Hired/Non-Owne	ed)	11/30/2021	11/30/2022	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	V	NON-OWNED AUTOS			0				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	H	A0103							(r or deolectiv)	\$	
	X UMBRELLA LIAB	OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	10,000,000
A	EXCESS LIAB X	CLAIMS-MADE			HC2100107		11/30/2021	11/30/2022	AGGREGATE	\$	10,000,000
•	DED RETENTION	s								\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION				C68925708 (AOS)		11/30/2021	11/30/2022	X PER OTH-		
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXI	ECUTIVE Y/N			C68925745 (CA & MA)		11/30/2021	11/30/2022	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
С	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N	N/A		C68925629 (WI)		11/30/2021	11/30/2022	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS	S below			C68925666 (Excess OH/WA)		11/30/2021	11/30/2022	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
A	Professional Liabili	itv		1	HC2100107 (\$4M SIR)		11/30/2021	11/30/2022	\$4,000,000 per claim		
		2							\$4,000,000 per aggregate		
Cer Mt. ins abu	tificate is issued Diablo Unified Sc urance policies pe se & molestation a	l as eviden hool Distr r the writ ccording to	ce of ict i ten a	f in is a agre licy	A, Additional Remarks Schedule, manual surance per the pole in additional insure the manual insure the manual sure that it is a sure of the manual sure that is a sure of the manual sure is and Employers Liab	icy t d on Liabi ns. T	the generality police.	ditions, a al liabili cy include policy pr	ty and auto liabil s coverage for sex	ual	
CET	OTICICATE NOI DED			_		CANO	ELL ATION				
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				· T	CANC	ELLATION				
Mt Diablo Unified School District 1936 Carlotta Drive					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
Concord, CA 94519					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						

Krista Dean/ATM

B0600HC2100107 Page 33



ENDORSEMENT NUMBER: TWO

ADDITIONAL INSURED SCHEDULE

- Maxim Healthcare Services, Inc.
- Maxim Healthcare Services, Inc. d/b/a TravelMax Medical Professionals
- Maxim Healthcare Services, Inc. d/b/a Maxim Staffing Solutions
- Maxim Healthcare Systems, LLC
- Maxim Health Systems, LLC
- Maxim Health Systems, LLC d/b/a Maxim Physician Resources
- Maxim of New York, LLC
- Maxim Government Services, LLC
- CareFocus, Inc. formerly known as Carolina Habilitation Services, Inc.
- Maxim Pediatric Services
- Maxim Coding Solutions
- CareMax Medical Resources, LLC
- PHA, LLC doing business as Professional Healthcare Associates
- Carolina Habilitation Services, Inc.
- Maxim Respite Services
- SNI Healthcare Technologies, LLC
- Maxim Healthcare Services, Inc. doing business as Preston House
- Max's House
- Maxim Home Health Resources, LLC
- Maxim Home Healthcare, Inc.
- NSI Home Health Services, Inc.
- Centrus Premier Home Care, Inc.
- Terra-Maxim joint Venture No.1, LLC
- Maxim Habilitation Services, LLC
- Logix Healthcare Search Partners, LLC
- Reflectxion Resources, Inc.
- Reflectxion Resources, Inc. doing business as Reflectx Staffing Services
- Reflectxion Resources, Inc. doing business as Reflectx Oncology Resources
- Maxim Healthcare Services doing business as Maxim Health Information Services
- Orbis Clinical, LLC, and / or Orbis Data Solutions
- SNI Healthcare Technologies doing business as SNI High Technologies, LLC
- CareFocus Companion Services, LLC
- Care Focus, Inc. doing business as CareFocus Companion Services
- Maxim Healthcare Services, Inc. doing business as Maxim Companion Services
- Maxim Healthcare Services, Inc. doing business as TravelMax
- HealthAlign, LLC
- StaffAssist Workforce Management, LLC
- Maxim Healthcare Staffing Services, Inc.
- TimeLine Recruiting, LLC Subject to the provisions of Endorsement Number Forty
 Four
- Maxim Physician Resources, LLC Subject to the provisions of Endorsement Number Forty Four
- Maxim Physician Resources, LLC dba Maxim Locum Tenens and Advanced Practitioners
- Maxim Corporate Services, LLC.

B0600HC2100107 Page 34



Any entity to whom the **INSURED** is contractually obligated to provide such coverage as is afforded by this Policy but, solely, with respect to **PERSONAL INJURY**, **PROPERTY DAMAGE OR ADVERTISING INJURY**, to which this Insurance applies, caused by a **LOSS**; and **DAMAGES** or **DEFENSE EXPENSES** arising out of any act, error or omission of the **INSURED** in rendering or failing to render **PROFESSIONAL HEALTH CARE SERVICES**.

THE TERMS, DECLARATIONS, INSURING AGREEMENTS, DEFINITIONS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS POLICY OTHERWISE REMAIN UNCHANGED.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – DESIGNATED PERSONS OR ORGANIZATIONS

Named Insured	Maxim Healthcare Service	Endorsement Number 4				
, ,	Policy Number H25546726	Policy Period 11/30/2021 TO 11/30/2022	Effective Date of Endorsement			
Issued By (Name of Insurance Company) ACE American Insurance Company						

Insert the policy number. The remainder of the information is to be completed only when this endorsement is issued subsequent to the preparation of the policy.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM
AUTO DEALERS COVERAGE FORM
MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM
EXCESS BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

Additional Insured(s): Any person or organization whom you have agreed to include as an additional insured under a written contract, provided such contract was executed prior to the date of loss.

- A. For a covered "auto," Who Is Insured is amended to include as an "insured," the persons or organizations named in this endorsement. However, these persons or organizations are an "insured" only for "bodily injury" or "property damage" resulting from acts or omissions of:
 - 1. You.
 - 2. Any of your "employees" or agents.
 - 3. Any person operating a covered "auto" with permission from you, any of your "employees" or agents.
- B. The persons or organizations named in this endorsement are not liable for payment of your premium.



SIGNATURES

Named Insured	Endorsement Number				
		3			
Policy Symbol ISA	Policy Number H25546726	Policy Period 11/30/2021 TO 11/30/2022	Effective Date of Endorsement		
Issued By (Name of Insurance Company) ACE American Insurance Company					

THE ONLY COMPANY APPLICABLE TO THIS POLICY IS THE COMPANY NAMED ON THE FIRST PAGE OF THE DECLARATIONS.

By signing and delivering the policy to you, we state that it is a valid contract.

INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA (A stock company)
BANKERS STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY (A stock company)
ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY (A stock company)
ACE PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY (A stock company)
INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA (A stock company)
PACIFIC EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY (A stock company)
ACE FIRE UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY (A stock company)
WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY (A stock company)

436 Walnut Street, P.O. Box 1000, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106-3703

JULIET SCHWEIDEL, Secretary

JOHN J. LUPICA, President

Authorized Representative

CC-1K11j (03/21) Page 1 of 1